PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Newbiomed Pika Pte Ltd	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yisheng Biopharma (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Serangoon Central Post Office	
Internal Address:	PO Box 584	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	915503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13032543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: montgomery@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MCSG-002CIPCON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Alcamo

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert_Change_of_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026264 FRAME: 0189 OF \$40.00 1303254.

Company No: 200307312C

CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that NEWBIOMED PIKA PTE. LTD. incorporated under the Companies Act on 01/08/2003 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to YISHENG BIOPHARMA (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 11/01/2011.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 12/01/2011.

CHUA SIEW YEN

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)

SINGAPORE



PATENT REEL: 026264 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 05/11/2011